
This is a list of individuals who hold a soccer coaching license. It is far from complete and still 
growing, but we want to use this National Coaches Day to celebrate licensed coaches who have 
battled gender stereotypes to get where they are today. Our goal is to ensure everyone who has 
earned a coaching license is recognized and considered for coaching positions as soccer continues to 
grow in our country. More folks with underrepresented gender identities deserve to hold leadership 
roles in soccer, and we want all hiring parties to have tools like this list at their disposal.

Got a coaching license? Add your name to this working file here.

This list is meant for informational purposes only.  Clubs, leagues, teams and other entities are responsible for verifying 
credentials of coaches upon hire.  All entities must ensure compliance with all applicable state local and federal laws 
when hiring coaches.  Clubs, leagues and teams should educate themselves of the suggestions and requirements of 
their local soccer organizations as well as U.S. Soccer.  Also check out the Safesport’s Centralized Disciplinary Database 
for a public list of individuals currently subject to Safesport discipline, suspension or ban.  Women in Soccer (WIS) is not 
responsible for any error or inaccuracy in the above list. 

NAME LICENSE TYPE(S) LINKEDIN / WEBSITE (OPTIONAL)
PRONOUNS 
(OPTIONAL)

Abby Smith USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/abbyys44/…

Abigail Kalscheur USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/abigail-kalscheur/…

Alea DeSantis USSF D
Alexandra Keaney USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/alexandra-keaney-961419aa?utm_source=share&utm_campaign=share_via&utm_content=profile&utm_medium=ios_app… She/her

Alexandra Maurer USSF C
Ali Krieger USSF B
Allie Tucker USSF D
Amanda Cromwell USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/amanda-cromwell-3845b311/…

Amanda Vandervort
USSF B 
USC Premier Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/amandavandervort/… she/her

Amber Hernandez USSF D 
Amy LePeilbet USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/amy-lepeilbet-628168146/…

Amy Rodriguez
USSF B 
USSF A Senior (actively enrolled) https://www.rsl.com/utahroyals/news/u-s-women-s-national-team-legend-amy-rodriguez-named-utah-royals-fc-head-coach…

Amy Vaughan USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/amy-vaughan-9b68b6168/…

Ana De Souza USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/anavdesouza…

Andrea Bustamente 
(Busta)

USSF B (candidate) 
USSF C 
USSF D 
USSF E 
USSF National (11v11) 
Several United Soccer Coaches Diplomas https://www.linkedin.com/in/coachbusta/details/certifications/… she/her

Andrea Hodge USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/andrea-hodge-a010659/…
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Angela Salem USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/angela-salem-55759a94/…

Ariana Nuela USC National https://www.linkedin.com/in/ariana-ruela-37276452/…

Ashlee Fontes Comber

NSCAA National Youth Diploma 
NCSAA Premier Diploma 
NCSAA Advanced National Diploma 
Advanced Regional Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/afontesc/…

Ashley (Edwards) Velotta
USSF C  
USSF Youth https://www.linkedin.com/in/ashley-velotta/…

Ashley Haflett USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/ashley-haflett-a71620124/… she/her

Ashley Meade
USSF D 
USSF Technical Training Diploma https://gocamels.com/sta!-directory/ashley-meade/322…

Ashley Riley USSF A http://linkedin.com/in/ashley-riley-626571124…

Ashley Whitlock

USSF D 
United Coaches National Diploma 
United Soccer Sports Performance Diploma 
United Coaches State GK https://www.linkedin.com/in/ashley-whitlock-45b54290/details/certifications/… she/her

Audrey Gutierrez USSF A Youth

Becki Tweed
USSF A 
UEFA A https://www.angelcity.com/club/technical-sta!/becki-tweed…

Becky Burleigh
USSF A 
USC Advanced National Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/becky-burleigh-49178a87/…

Beverly Yanez USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/beverly-yanez-a144a822/…

Bonnie Young USSF B
Brandi Chastain USSF A

Brianna "Bre" Russell
USSF D  
USC National Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/briannarussell…

Brianne Casey
USSF D 
USC Advanced National Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/brianne-casey-59876674/…

Brittany Cameron USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/brittanytcameron/…

Candice Fabry

USSF A (actively enrolled) 
USSF B 
USSF Grassroots Instructor 
USY National https://www.linkedin.com/in/candice-fabry-39223956/…

Carrie Schuler USSF Grassroots

Casey Stoney
UEFA A 
UEFA B https://www.linkedin.com/in/casey-stoney-713237a0/…

Cheryl Owiesny

USSF A  
USSF Grassroots Instructor 
United Soccer Coaches Premier

Christine Chiodo USSF D she/her

Christine Johnson

USSF E 
USC Sports Performance Diploma 
USC National Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/christine-johnson-63378164/…

Christine Moorehead USSF D
Cindy Parlow Cone USSF A https://www.ussoccer.com/governance/board-of-directors/us-soccer-president-cindy-parlow-cone/about…

Crystal Rinaldi USSF D
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Cynthia Cervantes 
USSF C 
FIFA A

Danielle D'Avanzo USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/danielle-d-avanzo-8307a66b/…

Danielle de Seriere
USSF Goalkeeper 
NSCAA Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/danielle-de-seriere-80250664/…

Danielle Deike
USSF E 
USSF F

Danielle Fagan USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/danielle-fagan-/  www.soccerdcf.com…

Danielle Vaughn USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/danielle-vaughn-8a4715125/…

Darian Jenkins
USSF B 
USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/darian-jenkins-341731158/…

Dawn Crow USSF B https://athletics.uwsp.edu/sports/womens-soccer/roster/coaches/dawn-crow/3006…

Dayna Pelini Mandolese USSF Grassroots https://www.linkedin.com/in/dayna-pelini-mandolese-0907355a/…

Deborah Raber USC CCE https://www.linkedin.com/in/deborah-raber-82a9b525/…

Delaney Marier USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/delaney-marier-mba-msp/…

Denise Reddy UEFA Pro https://www.linkedin.com/in/denisereddy/…

Denise Wilson

USSF B 
USSF C 
USC Premier License 
USC Tops Diploma 
USSF D https://www.linkedin.com/in/denise-s-wilson-8809a440/…

Diana Groth
USSF B 
UEFA B

Elena Dauphinais USSF Grassroots (formerly E) https://www.linkedin.com/in/elena-dauphinais/… she/her

Eleri Earnshaw

UEFA A (candidate) 
UEFA B (adult) 
UEFA B (youth) https://www.linkedin.com/in/eleri-earnshaw-144536224/details/certifications/…

Ellie Schmid USSF Grassroots https://www.linkedin.com/in/eleanorschmid/…

Emily Kruger USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/emily-kruger-17a63b91/… They/She

Emily Perrin USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/emily-perrin-97a26762/…

Emina Zvizdich USSF A www.linkedin.com/in/emina-zvizdich-94439012…

Emma Thomson USSF A
Erica Keil USSF D 
Erin Konheim Mandras USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/kickthescale/…

Erin Roberts-Redwine USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/erin-roberts-redwine-264b1216b/…

Eszter Toth
ISSA Certified Personal Trainer Specialist 
ISSA Dietician / Nutritionist https://www.linkedin.com/in/eszter-toth-70987324a/…

Fleur Benatar
USSF A 
USSF Youth https://www.linkedin.com/in/fleur-benatar-9056275/…

Francisco Wn USSF D

Freya Coombe

USSF A 
USSF B 
UEFA B https://www.linkedin.com/in/freya-coombe-8172b826/…

Gina Brewer USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/gina-brewer-6a9bb1b2/…

Gina Cormier USSF B

Gina Lewandowski
USSF B 
UEFA B https://www.linkedin.com/in/gina-lewandowski-2720078/…
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Ginger Parson-McGill USSF A Youth & Academy Director https://www.linkedin.com/in/ginger-parson-mcgill/… she/her

Haleigh Svede USSF D https://www.linkedin.com/in/sarahfawcettuefabsoccercoach/…

Haley Murphy USSF Grassroots https://www.linkedin.com/in/haleybmurphy13… she/her

Hanna Gardner USSF B www.linkedin.com/in/hannagardner17 … she/her

Heather Dyke USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/heather-dyche-83b2aa82/…

Jackie Bachteler

UEFA A 
UEFA B 
UEFA C 
NSCAA US D https://www.linkedin.com/in/jackiebachteler/…

Jackie Bruno USSF C
Jamie Bartlett USSF C (in progress) https://www.linkedin.com/in/jamiebartlettphd/… she/her

Jane Dawber

USSF A 
USSF B 
FA Youth https://www.linkedin.com/in/jane-dawber-734783211/…

Jen Prozzo NSCAA Diploma https://ccsubluedevils.com/sports/wsoc/coaches/prozzo_jen00…

Jenn Ireland USSF C https://expandyourgame.com/ she/her

Jennifer James USSF D
Jennifer Simonetti USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/jennifer-simonetti-8219b43a/…

Jenny Rajkowski USSF Grassroots (7 v 7)
Jess Nash USSF A Youth  https://www.linkedin.com/in/jessicanash1…

Jessica Clinton

NSCAA Advanced National Diploma 
USSF B  
USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/jessica-clinton-18347350/…

Jessica Correll USSF C (B License in progress) https://www.linkedin.com/in/jessica-correll/…

Jessica Montiel USSF C

Jody Lingafeldt

USSF D 
NSCAA Advanced National Diploma 
NSCAA Director of Coaching Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/jody-lingafeldt-309a3b71/…

Johanna Sanchez USSF C 
Julie Ludquist USSF D https://www.linkedin.com/in/julie-lundquist-8a136aa5/…

Kacey White USSF A license and UEFA B license
Kate Hofstede USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/kate-hofstede-1862a334/…

Katie Helmlinger USSF D
Katie Ritchie USSF C (B License in progress)

Katlin Okamoto

USSF A 
USSF B 
Premier Diploma, United Soccer Coaches https://www.linkedin.com/in/katlin-okamoto-92062090/details/certifications/… she/her

Katrin Kaarna
UEFA Pro 
USSF A Youth linkedin.com/in/katrin-kaarna-a7423044…

Katy Etelman USSF D https://www.linkedin.com/in/katy-etelman-soccercoach?utm_source=share&utm_campaign=share_via&utm_content=profile&utm_medium=ios_app…

Katy Ling
FA Level 1 Certificate 
FA Levele 2 Certificate https://www.linkedin.com/in/katy-ling-803260a8/…

Kayley Sullivan USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/kayley-sullivan-30b29365/…

Kaylin Williams USC https://www.linkedin.com/in/kaylinwilliamsemusoccer/…

Kaylyn Toyama USSF E https://www.linkedin.com/in/kaylyn-toyama-a78158118/…

Keeley (Dowling) Hagen USSF National A Senior https://www.linkedin.com/in/keeley-hagen-298225209/…

Kelly Conheeney USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/kelly-conheeney-7528738b/… She/Her
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Kelly Cook NSCAA Advanced National Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/kelly-cook-471a42100/…

Kelly Lindsay

USSF A 
UEFA A 
UEFA A Elite Youth https://www.linkedin.com/in/kalindsey/…

Kelsey Zachman SCCC https://www.linkedin.com/in/kelsey-zachman-783834110/…

Keri Sanchez USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/keri-sanchez-88740619/… she/her

Kia McNeil USC Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/kia-mcneill-b86537158/…

Kilee Quigley USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/kilee-quigley-152b6258/…

Kiley Polk USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/kiley-polk-825a46182/…

Kim Brady USSF C and NSCAA National Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/kimbrady/… she/her

Kim Wyant
USSF B 
NSCAA Premier Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/kim-wyant-48834016/…

Krystine L Alvear USSF D
Kylie Clark USSF D she/her

Lacey Strahm USSF C https://dusc.net/coaches/lacey-strahm/…

Laura Harvey
UEFA A 
USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/laura-harvey-7a340255/…

Laura Leist USSF C  she/her

Lauren Barnes USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/lauren-barnes-65071b50/…

Lauren Nadler

NSCAA National Diploma 
NSCAA State and Regional Goalkeeping 
Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/lauren-nadler-71160b5b/…

Linda Moynihan Vance USSF C Lmvance13@icloud.com …

Lindsay Sands USSF Grassroots (11 v 11) https://linkedin.com/in/lindsaysands/ …

Lindsay Schartner USSF C www.linkedin.com/in/lindsay-schartner… she/her

Lindsay Taylor USSF A http://linkedin.com/in/lindsay-taylor-jtp…

Lisa Cole UEFA B https://www.linkedin.com/in/lcole22/

Lora Gralheer USSF B (USSF A Youth Candidate) https://www.linkedin.com/in/lora-gralheer/… she/her

Mackenzie Riley USSF D, Level 1 GK 
Madison Pickett USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/madison-pickett-82814978/…

Maggie Kuhn

USSF E 
NSCAA Advanced Regional & Goalkeeping 
Diploma https://gozips.com/sta!-directory/maggie-kuhn/536…

Manya Puppione USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/manya-puppione/…

Maren McCrary USSF A

Margaret Wright
USSF B 
NSCAA National Diploma

Margueritte Aozasa USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/margueritte-aozasa-74200663/…

Marisa Gongomez

USSF D 
Mexican Federation (ENDIT) Pro license 
CONCACAF D

Marisa Kresge USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/marisa-kresge-aaa912a7/…
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Marla Humphries-Dolnick 

USSF E 
USSF F   
AYSO U6,U8,U10,U12,Intermediate and 
Advanced coach 
USSF Referee and AYSO Intermediate 
Referee 
Multiple Diplomas from United Soccer 
Coaches  

Mary Hearin USSF D www.linkedin.com/in/mary-hearin-88b69919…

McKenzie Bromback 
(Arbeiter) USSF D https://www.linkedin.com/me?trk=p_mwlite_feed_updates-secondary_nav… she/her

Meg Morris USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/meg-morris-7a168a174/…

Megan Hickey USSF Grassroots https://www.linkedin.com/in/meghan-hickey-6769a2183/…

Megan Ostrelich NSCAA Advanced Regional https://www.linkedin.com/in/megan-ostrelich-6ab0416/… she/her

Megan Otto USSF D https://www.linkedin.com/in/megan-otto/… she/her

Melanie Thomas
USSF A  
UEFA B (completion Nov 23) https://www.linkedin.com/in/melanie-thomas-85151a126/…

Michele Vasconcelos
USSF B 
USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/michele-vasconcelos-4a6996117/…

Michelle Akers USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/michelleaakers/…

Molly Poletto USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/molly-poletto-70ba5043/… She/Her

Monica Bosiljevac USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/monica-bosiljevac/…

Morgan Church

USSF A 
NSCAA Regional GK 
USSF Instructor 
USSF Academy Directors 
USSF Director of Coaching https://www.linkedin.com/in/morgan-church-a8a1342a/…

Natalie Brandon USSF Grassroots https://www.linkedin.com/in/natalie-brandon-b39a6a58/…

Nicole Barnhart USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/nicole-barnhart-1ba95823/…

Nicole Carroll USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/nicole-carroll-32a0a0b0/…

Nicole Lukic USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/nicolelukic/…

Nicole Turner USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/nicoledraketurner/… she/her

Noela Franco USSF D she/her

Olivia Thompson UEFA B https://www.linkedin.com/in/olivia-thompson-68465b119/…

Olivia Wilkerson USSF B
Oumou Toure USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/oumou-toure-26b18a63/…

Paige Berube USSF D she/her

Paige Forster USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/paige-forster-020853232/…

Paige Palazzolo USC Master Level Goalkeeper Level 3 https://www.linkedin.com/in/paige-palazzolo-lmsw-37890896?utm_source=share&utm_campaign=share_via&utm_content=profile&utm_medium=ios_app…

Patricia Hughes USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/patricia-hughes-161666b2/…

Rachel Comfort

USSF D 
USSF C (Currently Enrolled) 
USC Diplomas (Sports Performance, 
Technology for Player and Coach, & 
Goalkeeping Level 1) https://www.linkedin.com/in/rachel-comfort/… She/her

Rachel Jolley USSF D RiseUpSoccerClub.org …

Raquel Bueno USSF D https://www.linkedin.com/in/raquel-bueno-2a083716…
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https://www.linkedin.com/in/nicole-carroll-32a0a0b0/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/nicoledraketurner/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/olivia-thompson-68465b119/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/oumou-toure-26b18a63/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/paige-forster-020853232/


Rebecca Moros USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/rebecca-moros-759bb717/…

Rebecca Rodgers USSF D she/her

Rebecca Strong USSF Grassroots https://www.linkedin.com/in/rebecca-strong-67baa0223/…

Rebecca Volk USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/rebecca-volk-65788b77/…

Rebekah Roulier
NSCAA National 
Licensed Mental Health Counselor (LMHC) https://www.linkedin.com/in/rebekahconwayroulier…

Sade Ayinde
USSF B 
Talent Scout https://www.linkedin.com/in/rsayinde/…

Samantha Greene USSF A Senior 
Samantha J Prudhomme USSF C https://fightingillini.com/news/2022/2/17/sammy-jo-prudhomme-joins-illini-soccer-as-assistant-coach…

Sara Rosenblum USSF C …

Sarah Brady
USSF B 
USSF A-Youth (currently enrolled) https://www.linkedin.com/in/sarah-brady-18966a284/…

Sarah Dwyer-Shick

USSF Youth National - NSCAA Advanced 
National GK, Director of Coaching, Advanced 
National - NSCA Certified Strength & 
Conditioning Specialist https://www.linkedin.com/in/sdshick/ …

Sarah Fawcett USSF A
Sarah Gha!oor USSF D https://www.linkedin.com/in/sarah-h-gha!oor/…

Sarah Leiby

USSF B 
USSF C 
USSF D 
USC Goalkeeper Level 3 Diploma 
NSCAA Futsal Level 1 Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/sarah-leiby-490a8067/…

Sarah Vogelsong

USSF C  
USSF D 
USSF F https://www.linkedin.com/in/sarah-vogelsong…

Sarah W. USSF C
Shaela Krayer USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/shaela-krayer/…

Shannon Murphy
USSF E 
NSCAA Advanced National Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/shannon-murphy-0097b869/…

Shannon Smyth
USSF A 
USC Director of Coaching Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/shannon-smyth-09845a22/…

Sheima Berenji
USSF C  
USSF Youth

Skye Reymond USSF D
Sophie Dewar USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/sophie-dewar-834a10228/…

Steph Savino USSF A Senior License https://www.linkedin.com/in/stephaniedimari…

Stephanie Demake United Soccer Coaches Diplomas https://www.linkedin.com/in/stephanie-demake-b44aa748/…

Tara Lamb USSF Grassroots https://www.linkedin.com/in/taralamb/…

Toni Pressley USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/toni-pressley-68720b92/…

Tracy Hamm

UEFA A 
UEFA B 
USSF B 
NSCAA National Diploma https://www.linkedin.com/in/tracy-hamm-4540578/…

Tuany Landeiro USSF C https://www.linkedin.com/in/tuany-landeiro-miguel/…
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Twila Kilgore
USSF Pro 
USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/twila-568a916/…

Valerie Henderson USSF A https://www.linkedin.com/in/valerie-henderson-724ab562/…

Xavi Valdez
NSCAA Advanced National 
USSF C

Yvette Vascones USSF B https://www.linkedin.com/in/yvette-vascones-0b575b161/…

Don't see your name? Add your name to the working file here. 
Have questions? Reach out to us directly and we're happy to connect, hello@womeninsoccer.org.

This list is meant for informational purposes only.  Clubs, leagues, teams and other entities are responsible for verifying 
credentials of coaches upon hire.  All entities must ensure compliance with all applicable state local and federal laws when hiring 
coaches.  Clubs, leagues and teams should educate themselves of the suggestions and requirements of their local soccer 
organizations as well as U.S. Soccer.  Also check out the Safesport’s Centralized Disciplinary Database for a public list of 
individuals currently subject to Safesport discipline, suspension or ban.  Women in Soccer (WIS) is not responsible for any error or 
inaccuracy in the above list. 
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